# OP \$40.00 4143713

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM467622

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/19/2014

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Blue Horizon Solar LLC		03/19/2014	Limited Liability Company:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Blue Horizon Energy, LLC	
Street Address:	171 Cheshire Lane North Suite 500	
City:	Plymouth	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55441	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4143713	BLUE HORIZON ENERGY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-334-3222
Email: jyoung@wck.com
Correspondent Name: James L. Young

Address Line 1: 900 Second Avenue South, Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	B122.22-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James L. Young
SIGNATURE:	/James L. Young/
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2018-03-27 Executed Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006315 FRAME: 0654

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Blue Horizon Solar, LLC ("BHS") has adopted for its business the service mark set forth below,

Registration/Serial Number

Mark

4,143,713

**BLUE HORIZON ENERGY** 

WHEREAS, Blue Horizon Energy, LLC ("BHE") desires to acquire the mark and registration;

WHEREAS, this Assignment is made to supplement and in furtherance of the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Agreement"), dated March 19, 2014, between BHS and BHE; and

WHEREAS, this Assignment is made, *nunc pro tunc*, effective March 19, 2014, for the purpose of recording the transfer of ownership of the mark and registration from BHS to BHE.

# NOW, THEREFORE:

In consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration as recited in the Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, BHS hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to BHE all rights, title, and interests in and to the mark and the registration together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringement thereof.

**ACCEPTED AND AGREED:** 

BLUE HORIZON SOLAR LLC

**BLUE HORIZON ENERGY LLC** 

By:

**RECORDED: 03/29/2018** 

John Anne President

: (\_*)\_\_*\_\_

Dunaidant

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006315 FRAME: 0655